507569162 10/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7616051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES HENDERSON	10/18/2022
PATRICK T. MATHER	10/18/2022
SHELBY BUFFINGTON	10/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	224-226 LYMAN HALL	
City:	SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16367473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-218-8530
Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: DAVID L. NOCILLY

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 156P569A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID L. NOCILLY

SIGNATURE: /David L. Nocilly/

DATE SIGNED: 10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=156P569A_Assignment#page1.tif source=156P569A_Assignment#page2.tif source=156P569A_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507569162 REEL: 061579 FRAME: 0021

source=156P569A_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061579 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is made by and between James Henderson, Patrick Mather and Shelby Buffington (the "Inventors") and Syracuse University, a New York not-for-profit education institution, with offices located at 224-226 Lyman Hall, Syracuse, NY 13244 (the "Assignee")].

WHEREAS, the Inventors have invented one or more inventions entitled **ENZYME-RESPONSIVE SHAPE MEMORY POLYMERS** to be disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") which claims the benefit or priority of US Provisional Application No. 62/649,934 filed on March 29, 2018 (the "**Application**");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventors, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby convey, transfer and assign to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents and claims that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world, and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Application.
- 2. The Inventors represent and warrant that we have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- 3. The Inventors shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee in connection with the Application as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee, including, but not limited to the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, and documents as requested by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below:

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3321103.1

By Jeeg Jeeg

Name: James Henderson

Date: October 18th, 2022

By 7 - 2 - 5

Name: Patrick T. Mather

Date: 10 /18 /2022

3

3321103,1

PATENT REEL: 061579 FRAME: 0025 By (1/1/2/2

Name: Shelby Buffington

Date: 10/25/2022

4

33231033

PATENT REEL: 061579 FRAME: 0026